505574350 07/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5621149

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JIAN YANG			05/22/2019	
DINGYING SHAN			04/10/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY Name:		N STATE RESEARCH FOUNI	DATION	
		304 OLD MAIN		
Street Address:	304 OLD N	MAIN		
Street Address: City:	304 OLD N UNIVERSI			
		ITY PARK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16337469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(203)399-5822Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	203-399-5900
Email:	jsimmons@mccarter.com
Correspondent Name:	MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP STAMFORD
Address Line 1:	CANTERBURY GREEN
Address Line 2:	201 BROAD STREET, 9TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129073.00007	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BASAM E. NABULSI		
SIGNATURE:	/Basam E. Nabulsi/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=PennState .00007 Assignment#page1.tif		
source=PennState .00007 Assignment#page2.tif		
source=PennState .00007 Assignment#page3.tif		
source=PennState .00007 Assignment#page4.tif		

U. S. Serial No. 16/337,469

Docket No. PSU 2015-4387

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, and pursuant to my obligations under my employment agreements/appointments with THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY ("University"), I, JIAN VAN(J and DINOYING SHAM, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the University's designee, THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled:

"COMPOUNDS COMPRISING CONDUCTIVE OLIGOMERS, MATERIALS FORMED THEREPROM, AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME"

signed by us on the date set forth below; and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions, substitutions, additions or reexaminations of such application and any U.S. patents issuing thereon; and in and to any and all corresponding international and foreign applications for Letters Patent and any foreign patents issuing thereon; and all convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter; together with all claims for damages by reason of future, present and past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for assignee's use and on behalf of assignee's successors, assigns and legal representative.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing, maintaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominces, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at University Park, Pennsylvar	ia, this 22nd	lay of May	, 2019.
h n		- Fr	Kunnen
Witness: JAAA		Signed: JIAN YANG	
STATE OF MINSYLVANIA	े इ. ८८१		
COUNTY OF CENTRE			

On this 22 day of <u>MUAS</u>, 2019, before me, a Notary Public in and for the county and State aforesaid, appeared <u>IIAN YANG</u>, to me personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

5122119

envisionnessith of Penersylvenis - Notary Sext DYLAN JOSEPH ABRANS - Notary Poelic Construct County My Commission Explore Aug 7, 3072 Commission Explore Aug 7, 3072

[Page 1 of 2 - Signatures Continued on Page 2]

PATENT REEL: 049769 FRAME: 0192

Page 2012-Ass Foster City Calif Signed at University Park Comments		for U.S. Patent Application	1 6/337,469 Continuedj	
Signed at University Purk-Permostron	$\frac{1}{100}$, this $\frac{1}{1000}$			
Witness: Digeng Du		Signed: Dingying	aying the	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	ेर ४. 883			
COUNTY OF CENTRE	3	- Martin Martin Martin		
On this day of State aforesaid, appeared the foresoing instrument, and acknow	2 SHAD	me personally known to be t	story Public in and for the cou he person whose name is sub- ce and voluntary act for the us	scribed to

See Attachel Certifiede

purposes therein expressed.

Witness my band and seal the day and year last above given.

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: THE PENN STATE RESEARCH FOUNDATION

11 pm Armathing
Signature: <u>1100000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
Date: July 11, 2019
Name: Harl R. Tolben

Title: Assistant VP for Research and Director, Office of Technology Management

Scanned with CamScanner REEL: 049769 FRAME: 0193

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate vertiles only the identity of the individual who signed the consumers to which this cartificate is attached, and not the builthinness, accuracy, or validity of that document, State of California County of 10 Here Insert Name and Title of the Dete hah personally appeared Nama(a) of Signer(a)who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persontel-whose name(s) (alter subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/site/hey executed the same in his/jier/their sufficience capacity(set); and that by his/set/heir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) stoled, executed the instrument. Lositily under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. PUSHPA K, PATEL WITNESS my hand and official sold. Commission No. 2180855. NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN BATEO COUNTY Signature Explore JAHIJARY 22, 202 Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter elevation of the document or translutent restructurent of this form to an unintended document. Description of Atlached Document This or Type of Doxumani: Document Date: _____ 10 Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Then Named Above: Capacity(los) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer - Title(s): C) Corporate Officer -- Title(s): CPartner - Cl Umited Conerel O Partner -- O Limited O General () Individual C Attomey in Fect C) Individual C Attomey in Fact C Quardian or Conservator C) Trustee C Guardian or Conservator C) Trustee O Other: C) Other: Signer is Representing: Signer is Representing: 02018 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-000-115 NOTARTY (1-000-878-6827) ftem #5907

Scanned with fermScanner REEL: 049769 FRAME: 0194

PATENT REEL: 049769 FRAME: 0195

PTO/AIA/01 (08-12) Approved for use through \$1/30/2020. CMIB 0851-0032 U.S. Patent and Tredumer's Office, U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1985, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a salid OMB control number. DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN **APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)** Compounds Comprising Conductive Oligomers, Materials Formed Therefrom, and Title of Methods of Making and Using Same Invention As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT International application number 16/337,469 March 28, 2019 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. WARNING: Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO, Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR 05/22/19 Jian Yang Date (Optional) : inventor: Signature: Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SE/)4 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form or must have been previously filed. Use an additional PTO/AIA/01 form for each additional inventor. This collection of information is required by SEUSIC, 115 and 37 CFR 1.83. The information is required to obtain or rotate as bound by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Continentially is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 OFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is calimated to take 1 minute to complete, including gathering, preparing, and scimitting the completed application term to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reduking this burden, should be sent to the Chief Untimation Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22315-1450, DO NOT SCND FEES OR CD4PLE HEU FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1460, Alexandria, VA 22313-1480. If you need essistance in completing the form, cell 1-800-PTO-0199 and soluci option 2.

RECORDED: 07/16/2019